				The rest of the local division in which the rest of the local division in the local divi			
				RE	CEI	VED	]
District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240	State of	New Mexi	0	J	AN 22	2013	Form C-1
District II District II Energy 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210	y Minerals	and Natural	Resources	A 10 /		Revis	d October 10, 2
District III	Dil Conser	vation Div	sion	NMO	CD A	HIESIA.	pies to appropri
	1220 South S					with	
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa Fe	e, NM 875(	)5	<u></u>		****	side of fo
Release Not	tification	n and Co	rrective	Action			
n_1MW1302353868	1	OPERAT			🛛 Initia	al Report	Final Re
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. 1924 Address 1502 W. Commerce Dr., Carlsbad, NM		Contact C Telephone N					
Facility Name Saltwater Release at Nagooltee Peak		Facility Type					
Surface Owner Mine	ral Owner			·····	Lease N	lo.	
1.0		N OF REL	FASE	APT	30	-015 -	147
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from t		South Line	Feet from the	East/W	/est Line	County	
J 5 228 24E						Eddy County	V NIM
Latitude N	32.41671*	Longitur	e W 104.51	 782°	•••.	Eddy Collin	7, 19M
		OF RELE					
Type of Release Produced water	ATUNE	Volume of I		nown	Volume F	Recovered 0	bbls
Source of Release Unknown	·····	1	ur of Occurre	nce		Hour of Disco	ivery
Was Immediate Notice Given?		Unknown If YES, To	Whom?	l	7/21/2010	)	
Yes 🛛 No 🗋 N	lot Required						
By Whom? Terry Gregston of BLM	······	Date and Ho				·	
Was a Watercourse Reached?		-If YES, Vol	ime Impacting	g the Wate	rcourse.		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*	······				~~~~~		<u></u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro	oduced water	to leak onto th	e ground. No	fluids wer	e recovere	d. The leak w	as discovered t
	oduced water	to leak onto th	e ground. No	fluids wer	e recovere	d. The leak w	as discovered t
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro	oduced water	to leak onto the	e ground. No	fluids we	re recover	d. The leak v	vas discovered l
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed	oduced water in accordanc	to leak onto the with a remed	e ground. No iation plan ap	fluids we proved by	re recovere NMOCD	d. The leak v and the BLM.	vas discovered
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MMOCD acceptance of a C-	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediato	to leak onto the with a remed ne best of my k oblifications and be NMOCD ma	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corri ked as "Final 1 that pose a f	fluids we proved by understan ective active Report <sup>a</sup> do preat to great	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for releases not reli- ound water	cd. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate	vas discovered CD rules and ay endanger ior of liability r, human healtl
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert public health or the environment. The occeptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MMOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediato	to leak onto the with a remed ne best of my k oblifications and be NMOCD ma	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corri- ked as "Final n that pose a the the operator o	fluids we proved by understan ective active Report" do rreat to gro f responsil	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bes not reli bund water bility for c	cd. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger tor of liability r, human health h any other
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MMOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws analyor regulations.	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate [4] report do	to leak onto the with a remed ne best of my k oblifications and be NMOCD ma	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a the the operator o OIL CON	o fluids we proved by understan ective actio Report" do rreat to gro f responsil <u>VSERV</u> .	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bes not reli bund water bility for co ATION	ed. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOO eases which m eve the operat s surface wate ompliance wit	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger tor of liability r, human health h any other
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert public health or the environment. The occeptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MIOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws applier regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do	to leak onto the with a remed the best of my kotifications and NMOCD ma contaminatio bes not relieve	te ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final a that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil <u>VSERV</u> .	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bes not reli bund water bility for co ATION	cd. The leak v and the BLM. trant to NMOO cases which m eve the operat surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger tor of liability r, human health h any other
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert. public health or the environment. The cceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition, MOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws analor regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do	to leak onto the with a remed the best of my kotifications and e NMOCD ma e contaminatio bes not relieve Approved by E	te ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corri- ked as "Final that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi AN 23 2	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil <u>VSERV</u> .	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bound water bility for co ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger ior of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert. public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediato (14) report do	to leak onto the with a remed the best of my kotifications and NMOCD ma contaminatio bes not relieve	te ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corri- ked as "Final that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi AN 23 2	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil <u>VSERV</u> .	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bound water bility for co ATION	cd. The leak v and the BLM. trant to NMOO cases which m eve the operat surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger ior of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The occeptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MMOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local Laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628.	oduced water in accordanc complete io th ain release no report by the and remediato (14) report do	to leak onto the with a remed ne best of my kolifications and NMOCD ma contaminatio oes not relieve Approved by E Approval Date	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi AN 23	o fluids we proved by understan ective actio Report" do rreat to grow f responsit <u>VSERV</u> isor: <u>Signed</u> 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bes not reli bound water bility for co ATION LBy_M ixpiration	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger loor of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MOOD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local Laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remed ne best of my k otifications and NMOCD ma contaminatio oes not relieve Approved by E Approval Date Conditions of a Remedia	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corro ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi AN 23 2 Approval:	o fluids we proved by understan ective action Report" do preat to great to great visor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele bes not reli bility for co ATION LBy Expiration	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger loor of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remed with a remed be best of my k otifications and NMOCD ma contaminatio obes not relieve Approved by E Approval Date Conditions of a Remedia Guidelines	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corri- ked as "Final that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi AN 23 2 Approval:	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil VSERV. isor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele cos not reli- ound water bility for co ATION By M Expiration e & ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger ior of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition MOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remedies of my kolifications and contamination of contamination of a conditions of a conditins of a conditions of a conditions of a conditions of a	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi- AN 23 Approval: ation per ( SUBMIT R SAL NO LA	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil VSERV. isor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele cos not reli- ound water bility for co ATION By M Expiration e & ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered CD rules and lay endanger ior of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition UMOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local Laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remeding with a remeding of my kontractions and e NMOCD mails on the NMOCD mails of	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi- AN 23 Approval: ation per ( SUBMIT R SAL NO LA	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil VSERV. isor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele cos not reli- ound water bility for co ATION By M Expiration e & ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered l CD rules and lay endanger liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file cert. public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition UMOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remedies of my kolifications and contamination of contamination of a conditions of a conditins of a conditions of a conditions of a conditions of a	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi- AN 23 Approval: ation per ( SUBMIT R SAL NO LA	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil VSERV. isor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele cos not reli- ound water bility for co ATION By M Expiration e & ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered l CD rules and lay endanger loor of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>
An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An unknown problem caused an undetermined amount of pro Terry Gregston of the BLM. Remediation will be completed I hereby certify that the information given above is true and c regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certi- public health or the environment. The ecceptance of a C-141 should their operations have failed to adequately investigate a or the environment. In addition WIOCD acceptance of a C- federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. Signature: Printed Name: Christopher Jones Title: HES Specialist E-mail Address: Christopher_Jones@oxy.com Date: 1 - 22 - 13 Phone: (575) 628	oduced water in accordance complete io th ain release no report by the and remediate 141 report do 	to leak onto the with a remedies of my kolifications and contamination of contamination of a conditions of a conditins of a conditions of a conditions of a conditions of a	e ground. No iation plan ap nowledge and perform corre- ked as "Final n that pose a th the operator o <u>OIL CON</u> istrict Supervi- AN 23 Approval: ation per ( SUBMIT R SAL NO LA	o fluids we proved by understan ective activ Report" do rreat to gro f responsil VSERV. isor: Signed 2013 E	re recovere NMOCD d that purs ons for rele cos not reli- ound water bility for co ATION By M Expiration e & ATION	id. The leak v and the BLM. uant to NMOG eases which m eve the operat , surface wate ompliance wit DIVISION	vas discovered l CD rules and lay endanger loor of liability r, human health h any other <u>N</u>

÷

i

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, January 22, 2013 3:19 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	christopher_jones@oxy.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141s for an Unreported Leak at Nagooltee Peak 5-1 and a Saltwater Release at Nagooltee Peak 5-1
Attachments:	Initial C-141, signed and sent 1-22-13 SR 7-21-10.pdf; Initial C-141, signd and sent 6-6-12 UL 6-6-12.pdf

Attached are the initial C-141s for two leaks discovered by Terry Gregston of the BLM. One occurred on 6/6/12 and was named the Unreported Leak and the other occurred on 7/21/10 and was named Saltwater release. They both are located in Eddy County, NM on the Nagooltee Peak 5-1. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated. If you have any questions, please contact me.

## Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>